
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2794
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2004
BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY
Baitha Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of teaching and non-teaching including scientific and technical staff working in all the faculties of the Banaras Hindu University, category-wise;

(b) the number of officers and staff belonging to SC, ST and OBC out of the above, categorywise,

(c) whether the quota reserved for SC, ST and OBC is full;

(d) if` not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which the same is likely to be filled-up?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) and (b): A statement indicating the total number of teaching and non-teaching staff working in the Banaras Hindu University and the number of officers and staff,belonging to SCs, STs and OBCs amongst them is annexed.

(c ) and (d): Because of the ban on filling of non-teaching posts in the Central Universities imposed by the University Grants Commission (UGC) in the year 1999, presently some posts reserved for SCs, STs and OBCs are lying vacant in the University.

(e) The UGC has since allowed the University to fill up 25% of the, vacant positions and the University is making all efforts to fill up the quota of SCs, STs and OBCs at the earliest. It is, however, not possible to indicate a definite time frame for filling of all the backlog vacancies.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2794 FOR 17.8.2004
REGARDING BANARAS HINDU UNIVERSITY ASKED BY SHRI KAILASH BAITHA

Sl.No.  Name off the   Total  Number of employees belonging to:
 Post      number  SCs
    of       STs
    employees OBCs#

 TEACHING EMPLOYEES

1.     Professor         414          -          -  -

2.     Reader            365          03  -  -

3.    Lecturer          28          -          -  -
 (Selection Scale

4. Lecturer          87          09         01
 (Senior Scale)

5. Lecturer          200          31         06


# The reservation in teaching positions has not so far been extended to OBCs.

 NON-TEACHING EMPLOYEES

6. Group A       103          09         01      04

7 Group B   87          19         01      08

8. Group C       2135         94         13      124

9. Group D       3044        872         89      95
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